01	/23/2012
Form PTO-1525 (Rep. 03-11) OMB No. 005 1-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012) 10	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE hited States Patent and Trademark Of
	ITS ONLY
	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: RPY Motion, Inc.
Barry Lynn Wood	Internal Address: <u>Barry Lynn Wood, President</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) January 14, 2012	No Street Address: <u>P.O. Box 71665</u>
Assignment     Merger       Security Agreement     Change of Name	City: <u>Newnan</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: Georgia
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 30271
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔀
11/586,788 11/710,659 Additional numbers	attached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: RPY Motion, Inc.	- <b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00
Internal Address: Barry Lynn Wood, President	_
Street Address: P.O. Box 71665	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting till</li> </ul>
City: Newnan	8. Payment Information
State:GA Zip: 30271	
Phone Number: <u>770-367-5025</u>	
Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: <u>bwood@rpymotion.com</u>	
9. Signature: 12 1	
Signature Journ Lym WC	01/14/2012 Date
Barry Lynn Wood	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 027708 FRAME: 0196

Date: January 14, 2012

- To: RPY Motion, Inc. Barry Lynn Wood, President P. O. Box 71665 Newnan, GA 30271
- From: Barry Lynn Wood 15 Southshore Point Newnan, GA 30263

Subject: Assignment of Patent Applications 11/586,788 and 11/710,659

I Barry Lynn Wood, Inventor/Applicant for Patent Application 11/586,788 (Titled: Rotational Motion-Positioning Apparatus) and Patent Application 11/710,659 (Titled: Three Axes Rotational Motion-Positioning Apparatus) assign 100% ownership of Patent Applications 11/586,788 and 11/710,659 to RPY Motion, Inc., Barry Lynn Wood, President. Effective date of this assignment is January 14, 2012.

Barry Lynn Wood

Witness

d.	Bong dyn Woorl	Date: 1-17-2012
-	Charl EBrond	Date: 17 JAN MA 2001

and the second sec	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
1 15700	CHARLES E. BROWNE
	NOTARY PUBLIC
《四观流》:	Coweta County
3 1 345 /	State of Georgia
> M	y Comm. Exp. April 5, 2014

**RECORDED: 01/20/2012**